
6,00 8,00 7,00 7,00 8,00
NUM. COGNOME  NOME CAT. VESPA CLUB MODELLO VESPA ANNO Pos Tot PEN C.O. 9 PASS. DIFF. PS 14 DIFF. PS 15 DIFF. PS 16 DIFF. PS 17 DIFF. PS 18 DIFF. C.O. 10 PASS. DIFF. PEN

10 PILATI LEONARDO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1986 1 242 11:40:00,00 11:40:00,01 1 5,96 4 8,02 2 7,10 10 7,00 0 7,92 8 11:40:44,00 11:40:44,09 9
38 BISERNI ELVEZIO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1972 2 298 12:08:00,00 12:07:59,97 3 6,23 23 7,89 11 7,02 2 6,94 6 7,61 39 12:08:44,00 12:08:44,04 4
60 BISTI ALESSANDRO EXPERT ROMA PX 125 E 1988 3 298 12:30:00,00 12:29:59,94 6 6,18 18 8,09 9 6,68 32 7,21 21 8,11 11 12:30:44,00 12:30:44,04 4
42 PELLIZZATO ANGELO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1978 4 323 12:12:00,00 12:12:00,07 7 6,09 9 8,01 1 6,95 5 6,96 4 8,03 3 12:12:44,00 12:12:44,20 20
50 GECELE ANDREA EXPERT CHIARI 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 5 334 12:20:00,00 12:19:59,90 10 6,20 20 7,98 2 7,07 7 6,95 5 8,21 21 12:20:44,00 12:20:44,03 3
75 EDERLE FABIO PROMO VR37100 VM1 1953 6 345 12:45:00,00 12:45:00,07 7 6,08 8 8,35 35 6,54 46 6,78 22 8,16 16 12:45:44,00 12:45:44,32 32
6 WEGHER MATTEO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1985 7 366 11:36:00,00 11:36:00,08 8 6,12 12 7,77 23 7,11 11 6,96 4 7,99 1 11:36:44,00 11:36:44,23 23

69 VATTERONI GIAMPIERO EXPERT PISA T5 1985 8 425 12:39:00,00 12:39:00,05 5 6,31 31 7,95 5 7,07 7 6,77 23 8,02 2 12:39:44,00 12:39:44,20 20
65 LOMBARDELLI RICCARDO PROMO MACERATA SUPER 150 1969 9 444 12:35:00,00 12:35:00,19 19 5,93 7 8,08 8 7,18 18 7,10 10 7,66 34 12:35:44,00 12:35:44,21 21
39 MENEGHELLI CRISTIAN PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 10 457 12:09:00,00 12:09:00,05 5 6,15 15 7,94 6 7,17 17 6,64 36 8,15 15 12:09:44,00 12:09:44,14 14
2 SCATOLA FLAVIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 11 477 11:32:00,00 11:31:59,95 5 6,11 11 8,04 4 7,15 15 6,72 28 8,21 21 11:32:44,00 11:32:44,12 12
7 SCHIFFEREGGER MARTIN PROMO ROVERETO ET3 125 1981 12 478 11:37:00,00 11:37:00,00 0 6,16 16 8,25 25 6,74 26 6,94 6 8,09 9 11:37:44,00 11:37:44,10 10

44 SALETTI ANDREA PROMO MANTOVA 125 GTR 1971 13 487 12:14:00,00 12:14:00,11 11 6,19 19 8,12 12 7,10 10 6,61 39 7,98 2 12:14:44,00 12:14:44,38 38
35 TOMASSINI MARCO EXPERT FOLIGNO 125 SUPER 1965 14 491 12:05:00,00 12:04:59,95 5 6,23 23 8,09 9 6,73 27 7,54 54 7,82 18 12:05:44,00 12:05:44,02 2
40 IEMBO ANTONIO PROMO MANTOVA 125 VNB 1960 15 572 12:10:00,00 12:09:59,87 13 6,34 34 7,88 12 7,23 23 6,74 26 7,70 30 12:10:44,00 12:10:44,11 11
68 PASSERI MANUEL PROMO PISA 125 TS 1977 16 584 12:38:00,00 12:38:00,24 24 6,17 17 8,06 6 7,14 14 6,56 44 8,10 10 12:38:44,00 12:38:44,37 37
17 VALERI MORENO EXPERT VITERBO P200E 1993 17 588 11:47:00,00 11:46:59,97 3 6,33 33 8,08 8 7,28 28 6,53 47 7,72 28 11:47:44,00 11:47:43,90 10 50
74 ZAMBALDO MIRKO PROMO VR37100 P 125 ETS 1985 18 603 12:44:00,00 12:44:00,02 2 6,27 27 8,48 48 7,09 9 5,80 120 7,89 11 12:44:44,00 12:44:43,92 8 50
28 MONETA LUCIANO PROMO MILANO PX 150 1978 19 605 11:58:00,00 11:57:59,90 10 5,97 3 8,48 48 6,74 26 7,20 20 8,03 3 11:58:44,00 11:58:43,82 18
30 SELVA EMANUELA PROMO MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA 1980 20 607 12:00:00,00 11:59:59,98 2 6,54 54 8,26 26 6,72 28 6,63 37 7,90 10 12:00:44,00 12:00:44,21 21
25 ORLANDINI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 21 613 11:55:00,00 11:55:00,57 57 6,03 3 7,92 8 7,18 18 6,82 18 7,83 17 11:55:44,00 11:55:44,48 48
14 FABBRI RENZO PROMO FORLÌ 50 SPECIAL 1981 22 623 11:44:00,00 11:43:59,94 6 6,16 16 8,09 9 7,13 13 6,27 73 8,35 35 11:44:44,00 11:44:44,02 2
67 CACCAMISI FRANCO EXPERT PISA PX 200 2001 23 641 12:37:00,00 12:37:00,21 21 6,11 11 8,20 20 6,80 20 7,78 78 7,10 90 12:37:44,00 12:37:44,50 50
47 ONGER ANTONIO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 180 1971 24 643 12:17:00,00 12:16:59,75 25 6,33 33 8,23 23 6,67 33 7,02 2 8,30 30 12:17:44,00 12:17:44,27 27
20 CARDARELLI ROBERTO PROMO VITERBO P200E 1980 25 664 11:50:00,00 11:50:00,17 17 6,16 16 8,17 17 6,57 43 6,89 11 8,02 2 11:50:44,00 11:50:44,09 9
78 CODELUPPI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 26 696 12:48:00,00 12:48:00,28 28 5,87 13 8,49 49 6,32 68 7,27 27 8,01 1 12:48:44,00 12:48:44,32 32
29 MATTIOLI PAOLO EXPERT MILANO PX 150 E 1986 27 748 11:59:00,00 11:58:59,87 13 6,54 54 7,99 1 7,14 14 6,53 47 8,32 32 11:59:44,00 11:59:44,27 27
21 TORREGGIANI FRANCO EXPERT VITERBO PX 125 1993 28 765 11:51:00,00 11:50:59,67 33 6,21 21 8,45 45 7,12 12 7,38 38 6,92 108 11:51:44,00 11:51:44,22 22
64 CARBONI RICCARDO EXPERT ROMA PX 150 E 1981 29 773 12:34:00,00 12:34:00,20 20 6,02 2 8,22 22 6,78 22 6,52 48 8,20 20 12:34:44,00 12:34:44,14 14
15 PALAZZETTI DOMENICO EXPERT VITERBO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1976 30 777 11:45:00,00 11:45:00,37 37 6,62 62 7,91 9 6,85 15 6,85 15 7,95 5 11:45:44,00 11:45:44,63 63
12 ZOPPÈ PAOLO PROMO PORCIA PK 125 1983 31 779 11:42:00,00 11:42:00,15 15 5,98 2 7,79 21 7,21 21 6,72 28 8,08 8 11:42:44,00 11:42:44,23 23
33 TRAVERSI GAETANO EXPERT MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 32 780 12:03:00,00 12:02:59,86 14 6,19 19 7,92 8 7,01 1 6,85 15 8,09 9 12:03:44,00 12:03:43,96 4 500
41 IEMBO DOMENICO PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1979 33 783 12:11:00,00 12:11:00,27 27 6,33 33 8,05 5 6,61 39 6,94 6 7,94 6 12:11:44,00 12:11:44,27 27
72 MAFEZZONI GABRIELE PROMO BRESCIA PX 125 E 1985 34 796 12:42:00,00 12:41:59,96 4 6,19 19 7,99 1 6,59 41 5,85 115 9,29 129 12:42:44,00 12:42:44,18 18
31 ACQUISTAPACE MAURIZIOPROMO MILANO PX 125 1982 35 797 12:01:00,00 12:01:00,13 13 6,46 46 8,08 8 6,40 60 6,48 52 8,57 57 12:01:44,00 12:01:44,24 24
73 DATTERI MATTEO PROMO BRESCIA 125 VNB 1960 36 833 12:43:00,00 12:43:00,08 8 6,39 39 8,03 3 6,89 11 6,59 41 8,24 24 12:43:44,00 12:43:44,19 19
24 BATTILORI PAOLO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 37 866 11:54:00,00 11:54:00,55 55 5,97 3 8,14 14 7,17 17 6,11 89 8,39 39 11:54:44,00 11:54:44,29 29
37 BARTOLINI LUCIANO PROMO MANTOVA 150 SPRINT 1967 38 871 12:07:00,00 12:06:59,97 3 6,14 14 8,71 71 6,97 3 6,18 82 8,26 26 12:07:44,00 12:07:44,43 43
26 FERRARI GIUSEPPE PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA P150X 1981 39 889 11:56:00,00 11:55:59,80 20 6,47 47 7,97 3 6,77 23 6,68 32 6,81 119 11:56:44,00 11:56:43,92 8 50
45 ROCELLI PAOLO PROMO MONSELICE 150 SPRINT 1966 40 891 12:15:00,00 12:15:00,01 1 5,67 33 8,77 77 6,92 8 6,72 28 7,62 38 12:15:44,00 12:15:44,08 8
32 STARO CIRO PROMO MILANO P200E 1982 41 893 12:02:00,00 12:01:59,73 27 6,27 27 8,49 49 6,85 15 6,39 61 8,45 45 12:02:44,00 12:02:44,12 12
36 FEDERICI CLAUDIO EXPERT MANTOVA PX 150 2011 42 912 12:06:00,00 12:06:00,21 21 6,78 78 8,35 35 6,30 70 7,60 60 7,41 59 12:06:44,00 12:06:44,66 66
46 ROCELLI ENRICO PROMO MONSELICE 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 43 939 12:16:00,00 12:15:59,45 55 6,30 30 7,87 13 7,23 23 7,09 9 7,03 97 12:16:44,00 12:16:43,82 18 50
27 CAZZETTA ANDREA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 200 E 1985 44 944 11:57:00,00 11:57:00,08 8 6,06 6 8,21 21 7,19 19 5,85 115 9,38 138 11:57:44,00 11:57:44,33 33
43 CAMMARANO FABIO PROMO MANTOVA P 200 E 1981 45 961 12:13:00,00 12:13:00,19 19 6,34 34 8,14 14 6,56 44 6,41 59 9,15 115 12:13:44,00 12:13:44,27 27
11 BEGHINI ANDREA PROMO ROVERETO GTS 250 2007 46 973 11:41:00,00 11:40:59,78 22 6,54 54 8,27 27 6,39 61 7,02 2 7,97 3 11:41:44,00 11:41:44,37 37
49 ARDOLFI SIMONE PROMO CHIARI PK 50 S 1984 47 984 12:19:00,00 12:18:59,68 32 6,95 95 8,29 29 6,31 69 6,41 59 8,50 50 12:19:44,00 12:19:43,79 21
48 RAVAGNA TIZIANO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 200 1976 48 988 12:18:00,00 12:17:59,89 11 6,56 56 8,26 26 6,67 33 6,45 55 8,28 28 12:18:44,00 12:18:43,98 2
3 SCATOLA ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 49 1016 11:33:00,00 11:32:59,78 22 6,73 73 8,20 20 6,62 38 6,34 66 8,60 60 11:33:44,00 11:33:44,46 46

66 OTTAVIANI FAUSTO PROMO CIVITANOVA MARCHE PX 125 1979 50 1065 12:36:00,00 12:35:59,66 34 8,06 206 6,74 126 6,63 37 7,03 3 8,12 12 12:36:44,00 12:36:44,44 44
63 CARBONI SETTIMIO PROMO ROMA 200 2003 51 1200 12:33:00,00 12:33:00,01 1 6,36 36 8,05 5 6,88 12 7,07 7 7,61 39 12:33:44,00 12:33:44,65 65
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80 CAGNI GABRIELE EXPERT MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VN1 1955 52 1206 12:50:00,00 12:50:00,08 8 6,01 1 8,36 36 7,02 2 6,35 65 7,57 43 12:50:44,00 12:50:43,90 10 50
19 IALONGO LEONARDO PROMO VITERBO PX 150 2007 53 1247 11:49:00,00 11:49:00,01 1 6,38 38 7,87 13 6,83 17 6,58 42 8,48 48 11:49:44,00 11:49:44,24 24
58 AGOSTINELLI ENRICO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1982 54 1277 12:28:00,00 12:28:00,37 37 6,30 30 7,53 47 7,24 24 6,29 71 8,82 82 12:28:44,00 12:28:44,72 72
76 MORETTI ALESSANDRO PROMO AREZZO VL3 1956 55 1290 12:46:00,00 12:46:00,23 23 6,35 35 7,88 12 7,36 36 6,48 52 8,35 35 12:46:44,00 12:46:43,74 26
79 CORIANI LUCA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VM2 1953 56 1305 12:49:00,00 12:48:59,67 33 6,74 74 8,34 34 7,75 75 5,72 128 7,63 37 12:49:44,00 12:49:44,52 52
71 ZACCAGNINI MARCO PROMO CASTELFRANCO EMILIAET4 2004 57 1335 12:41:00,00 12:40:59,76 24 6,31 31 8,85 85 6,97 3 5,72 128 9,03 103 12:41:44,00 12:41:44,41 41
16 CALESTINI ROBERTO EXPERT VITERBO PX 150 2011 58 1363 11:46:00,00 11:45:59,38 62 6,20 20 8,16 16 6,92 8 6,81 19 8,50 50 11:46:44,00 11:46:44,00 0
70 CICONTE DAVIDE PROMO TORINO 125 TS 1975 59 1373 12:40:00,00 12:39:59,94 6 6,59 59 9,07 107 7,40 40 5,49 151 6,48 152 12:40:44,00 12:40:44,33 33
61 BONANNO NUNZIO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1981 60 1377 12:31:00,00 12:30:59,63 37 6,99 99 8,09 9 5,86 114 7,78 78 8,11 11 12:31:44,00 12:31:44,38 38
55 CARBONI FRANCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1978 61 1444 12:25:00,00 12:25:00,25 25 6,40 40 8,08 8 7,08 8 6,63 37 8,00 0 12:25:44,00 12:25:44,67 67
9 AGNOLIN FABIO EXPERT ROVERETO 50 SPECIAL 1974 62 1471 11:39:00,00 11:39:00,09 9 6,00 0 8,12 12 7,07 7 6,28 72 8,46 46 11:39:44,00 11:39:44,30 30 500
4 ORLANDI MAURIZIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 63 1632 11:34:00,00 11:34:00,21 21 6,49 49 8,31 31 6,32 68 5,55 145 8,58 58 11:34:44,00 11:34:44,84 84
8 GATTI LORENZO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 200 E 1984 64 1643 11:38:00,00 11:37:59,98 2 6,18 18 7,99 1 7,01 1 6,93 7 8,20 20 11:38:44,00 11:38:44,02 2

23 SAVERI SANDRO PROMO VITERBO PX 125 1977 65 1874 11:53:00,00 11:52:58,83 117 7,28 128 8,17 17 6,76 24 6,32 68 8,21 21 11:53:44,00 11:53:43,59 41
54 LUSETTI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 66 2097 12:24:00,00 12:24:00,42 42 7,46 146 7,48 52 5,19 181 4,92 208 6,43 157 12:24:44,00 12:24:44,99 99
22 SANSAVINI GIORGIO PROMO VITERBO 125 GTR 1973 67 2468 11:52:00,00 11:51:59,08 92 7,90 190 7,81 19 6,98 2 6,49 51 7,71 29 11:52:44,00 11:52:44,20 20 100
62 LEARDI ROBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1982 68 2554 12:32:00,00 12:32:00,51 51 7,22 122 8,96 96 6,31 69 7,20 20 7,70 30 12:32:44,00 12:32:45,81 181
56 NERI FRANCESCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1983 69 2745 12:26:00,00 12:26:01,05 105 8,26 226 11,80 380 7,65 65 5,88 112 8,50 50 12:26:44,00 12:26:51,65 765
1 NERONI FABIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 70 3012 11:31:00,00 11:31:00,31 31 6,28 28 7,90 10 8,03 103 7,05 5 7,26 74 11:31:44,00 11:31:44,54 54

59 FAVETTA VIVIANO PROMO ROMA GL 150 1963 71 3365 12:29:00,00 12:29:00,39 39 6,34 34 8,55 55 9,17 217 8,79 179 DNF 500 12:29:44,00 DNF 500 650
53 SANTORO PIETRO PROMO REGGIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1984 72 3515 12:23:00,00 12:22:59,22 78 7,73 173 7,60 40 5,62 138 DNF 500 DNF 500 12:23:44,00 12:23:33,20 1080
34 BOZZETTI CARLO EXPERT MILANO 125 TS 1977 73 4215 12:04:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 12:04:44,00 DNF 500
18 PROIETTI MARIO EXPERT VITERBO PX 200 1983 74 4321 11:48:00,00 11:48:00,08 8 6,23 23 8,13 13 6,54 46 6,44 56 9,18 118 11:48:44,00 11:48:44,15 15
52 NICOLA BELTRANDO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 GT 1968 75 5118 12:22:00,00 12:22:00,05 5 6,82 82 8,08 8 7,35 35 6,21 79 8,02 2 12:22:44,00 12:22:44,78 78 500
51 LUSETTI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PK 125 1984 76 5203 12:21:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 12:21:44,00 DNF 500
57 PUCCINI ALBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1985 77 5661 12:27:00,00 12:27:00,10 10 12,72 672 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 12:27:44,00 DNF 500 100
77 LOLLI GIANMARIA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA VN2 1956 78 6004 12:47:00,00 12:47:00,14 14 5,06 94 7,55 45 5,79 121 4,99 201 DNF 500 12:47:44,00 12:47:29,66 1434
5 COLLI ROBERTO PROMO PARMA GS 150 1960 79 6077 11:35:00,00 11:35:00,01 1 7,17 117 8,17 17 5,12 188 7,60 60 7,47 53 11:35:44,00 11:35:51,86 786 1050

13 GIACOMOTTI PAOLO PROMO DOMODOSSOLA RALLY 200 1973 80 10673 11:43:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 11:43:44,00 DNF 500



6,00 8,00 7,00 7,00 8,00
NUM. COGNOME  NOME CAT. VESPA CLUB MODELLO VESPA ANNO Pos Punti Tot PEN C.O. 9 PASS. DIFF. PS 14 DIFF. PS 15 DIFF. PS 16 DIFF. PS 17 DIFF. PS 18 DIFF. C.O. 10 PASS. DIFF. PEN

10 PILATI LEONARDO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1986 1 25 242 11:40:00,00 11:40:00,01 1 5,96 4 8,02 2 7,10 10 7,00 0 7,92 8 11:40:44,00 11:40:44,09 9
38 BISERNI ELVEZIO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1972 2 20 298 12:08:00,00 12:07:59,97 3 6,23 23 7,89 11 7,02 2 6,94 6 7,61 39 12:08:44,00 12:08:44,04 4
60 BISTI ALESSANDRO EXPERT ROMA PX 125 E 1988 3 16 298 12:30:00,00 12:29:59,94 6 6,18 18 8,09 9 6,68 32 7,21 21 8,11 11 12:30:44,00 12:30:44,04 4
42 PELLIZZATO ANGELO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1978 4 13 323 12:12:00,00 12:12:00,07 7 6,09 9 8,01 1 6,95 5 6,96 4 8,03 3 12:12:44,00 12:12:44,20 20
50 GECELE ANDREA EXPERT CHIARI 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 5 11 334 12:20:00,00 12:19:59,90 10 6,20 20 7,98 2 7,07 7 6,95 5 8,21 21 12:20:44,00 12:20:44,03 3
6 WEGHER MATTEO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1985 6 10 366 11:36:00,00 11:36:00,08 8 6,12 12 7,77 23 7,11 11 6,96 4 7,99 1 11:36:44,00 11:36:44,23 23

69 VATTERONI GIAMPIERO EXPERT PISA T5 1985 7 9 425 12:39:00,00 12:39:00,05 5 6,31 31 7,95 5 7,07 7 6,77 23 8,02 2 12:39:44,00 12:39:44,20 20
35 TOMASSINI MARCO EXPERT FOLIGNO 125 SUPER 1965 8 8 491 12:05:00,00 12:04:59,95 5 6,23 23 8,09 9 6,73 27 7,54 54 7,82 18 12:05:44,00 12:05:44,02 2
17 VALERI MORENO EXPERT VITERBO P200E 1993 9 7 588 11:47:00,00 11:46:59,97 3 6,33 33 8,08 8 7,28 28 6,53 47 7,72 28 11:47:44,00 11:47:43,90 10 50
67 CACCAMISI FRANCO EXPERT PISA PX 200 2001 10 6 641 12:37:00,00 12:37:00,21 21 6,11 11 8,20 20 6,80 20 7,78 78 7,10 90 12:37:44,00 12:37:44,50 50
29 MATTIOLI PAOLO EXPERT MILANO PX 150 E 1986 11 5 748 11:59:00,00 11:58:59,87 13 6,54 54 7,99 1 7,14 14 6,53 47 8,32 32 11:59:44,00 11:59:44,27 27
21 TORREGGIANI FRANCO EXPERT VITERBO PX 125 1993 12 4 765 11:51:00,00 11:50:59,67 33 6,21 21 8,45 45 7,12 12 7,38 38 6,92 108 11:51:44,00 11:51:44,22 22
64 CARBONI RICCARDO EXPERT ROMA PX 150 E 1981 13 3 773 12:34:00,00 12:34:00,20 20 6,02 2 8,22 22 6,78 22 6,52 48 8,20 20 12:34:44,00 12:34:44,14 14
15 PALAZZETTI DOMENICO EXPERT VITERBO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1976 14 2 777 11:45:00,00 11:45:00,37 37 6,62 62 7,91 9 6,85 15 6,85 15 7,95 5 11:45:44,00 11:45:44,63 63
33 TRAVERSI GAETANO EXPERT MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 15 1 780 12:03:00,00 12:02:59,86 14 6,19 19 7,92 8 7,01 1 6,85 15 8,09 9 12:03:44,00 12:03:43,96 4 500
36 FEDERICI CLAUDIO EXPERT MANTOVA PX 150 2011 16 1 912 12:06:00,00 12:06:00,21 21 6,78 78 8,35 35 6,30 70 7,60 60 7,41 59 12:06:44,00 12:06:44,66 66
80 CAGNI GABRIELE EXPERT MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VN1 1955 17 1 1206 12:50:00,00 12:50:00,08 8 6,01 1 8,36 36 7,02 2 6,35 65 7,57 43 12:50:44,00 12:50:43,90 10 50
16 CALESTINI ROBERTO EXPERT VITERBO PX 150 2011 18 1 1363 11:46:00,00 11:45:59,38 62 6,20 20 8,16 16 6,92 8 6,81 19 8,50 50 11:46:44,00 11:46:44,00 0
9 AGNOLIN FABIO EXPERT ROVERETO 50 SPECIAL 1974 19 1 1471 11:39:00,00 11:39:00,09 9 6,00 0 8,12 12 7,07 7 6,28 72 8,46 46 11:39:44,00 11:39:44,30 30 500
8 GATTI LORENZO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 200 E 1984 20 1 1643 11:38:00,00 11:37:59,98 2 6,18 18 7,99 1 7,01 1 6,93 7 8,20 20 11:38:44,00 11:38:44,02 2

34 BOZZETTI CARLO EXPERT MILANO 125 TS 1977 21 1 4215 12:04:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 12:04:44,00 DNF 500
18 PROIETTI MARIO EXPERT VITERBO PX 200 1983 22 1 4321 11:48:00,00 11:48:00,08 8 6,23 23 8,13 13 6,54 46 6,44 56 9,18 118 11:48:44,00 11:48:44,15 15
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6,00 8,00 7,00 7,00 8,00
NUM. COGNOME  NOME CAT. VESPA CLUB MODELLO VESPA ANNO Pos Punti Tot PEN C.O. 9 PASS. DIFF. PS 14 DIFF. PS 15 DIFF. PS 16 DIFF. PS 17 DIFF. PS 18 DIFF. C.O. 10 PASS. DIFF. PEN

75 EDERLE FABIO PROMO VR37100 VM1 1953 1 25 345 12:45:00,00 12:45:00,07 7 6,08 8 8,35 35 6,54 46 6,78 22 8,16 16 12:45:44,00 12:45:44,32 32
65 LOMBARDELLI RICCARDO PROMO MACERATA SUPER 150 1969 2 20 444 12:35:00,00 12:35:00,19 19 5,93 7 8,08 8 7,18 18 7,10 10 7,66 34 12:35:44,00 12:35:44,21 21
39 MENEGHELLI CRISTIAN PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 3 16 457 12:09:00,00 12:09:00,05 5 6,15 15 7,94 6 7,17 17 6,64 36 8,15 15 12:09:44,00 12:09:44,14 14
2 SCATOLA FLAVIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 4 13 477 11:32:00,00 11:31:59,95 5 6,11 11 8,04 4 7,15 15 6,72 28 8,21 21 11:32:44,00 11:32:44,12 12
7 SCHIFFEREGGER MARTIN PROMO ROVERETO ET3 125 1981 5 11 478 11:37:00,00 11:37:00,00 0 6,16 16 8,25 25 6,74 26 6,94 6 8,09 9 11:37:44,00 11:37:44,10 10
44 SALETTI ANDREA PROMO MANTOVA 125 GTR 1971 6 10 487 12:14:00,00 12:14:00,11 11 6,19 19 8,12 12 7,10 10 6,61 39 7,98 2 12:14:44,00 12:14:44,38 38
40 IEMBO ANTONIO PROMO MANTOVA 125 VNB 1960 7 9 572 12:10:00,00 12:09:59,87 13 6,34 34 7,88 12 7,23 23 6,74 26 7,70 30 12:10:44,00 12:10:44,11 11
68 PASSERI MANUEL PROMO PISA 125 TS 1977 8 8 584 12:38:00,00 12:38:00,24 24 6,17 17 8,06 6 7,14 14 6,56 44 8,10 10 12:38:44,00 12:38:44,37 37
74 ZAMBALDO MIRKO PROMO VR37100 P 125 ETS 1985 9 7 603 12:44:00,00 12:44:00,02 2 6,27 27 8,48 48 7,09 9 5,80 120 7,89 11 12:44:44,00 12:44:43,92 8 50
28 MONETA LUCIANO PROMO MILANO PX 150 1978 10 6 605 11:58:00,00 11:57:59,90 10 5,97 3 8,48 48 6,74 26 7,20 20 8,03 3 11:58:44,00 11:58:43,82 18
30 SELVA EMANUELA PROMO MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA 1980 11 5 607 12:00:00,00 11:59:59,98 2 6,54 54 8,26 26 6,72 28 6,63 37 7,90 10 12:00:44,00 12:00:44,21 21
25 ORLANDINI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 12 4 613 11:55:00,00 11:55:00,57 57 6,03 3 7,92 8 7,18 18 6,82 18 7,83 17 11:55:44,00 11:55:44,48 48
14 FABBRI RENZO PROMO FORLÌ 50 SPECIAL 1981 13 3 623 11:44:00,00 11:43:59,94 6 6,16 16 8,09 9 7,13 13 6,27 73 8,35 35 11:44:44,00 11:44:44,02 2
47 ONGER ANTONIO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 180 1971 14 2 643 12:17:00,00 12:16:59,75 25 6,33 33 8,23 23 6,67 33 7,02 2 8,30 30 12:17:44,00 12:17:44,27 27
20 CARDARELLI ROBERTO PROMO VITERBO P200E 1980 15 1 664 11:50:00,00 11:50:00,17 17 6,16 16 8,17 17 6,57 43 6,89 11 8,02 2 11:50:44,00 11:50:44,09 9
78 CODELUPPI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 16 1 696 12:48:00,00 12:48:00,28 28 5,87 13 8,49 49 6,32 68 7,27 27 8,01 1 12:48:44,00 12:48:44,32 32
12 ZOPPÈ PAOLO PROMO PORCIA PK 125 1983 17 1 779 11:42:00,00 11:42:00,15 15 5,98 2 7,79 21 7,21 21 6,72 28 8,08 8 11:42:44,00 11:42:44,23 23
41 IEMBO DOMENICO PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1979 18 1 783 12:11:00,00 12:11:00,27 27 6,33 33 8,05 5 6,61 39 6,94 6 7,94 6 12:11:44,00 12:11:44,27 27
72 MAFEZZONI GABRIELE PROMO BRESCIA PX 125 E 1985 19 1 796 12:42:00,00 12:41:59,96 4 6,19 19 7,99 1 6,59 41 5,85 115 9,29 129 12:42:44,00 12:42:44,18 18
31 ACQUISTAPACE MAURIZIOPROMO MILANO PX 125 1982 20 1 797 12:01:00,00 12:01:00,13 13 6,46 46 8,08 8 6,40 60 6,48 52 8,57 57 12:01:44,00 12:01:44,24 24
73 DATTERI MATTEO PROMO BRESCIA 125 VNB 1960 21 1 833 12:43:00,00 12:43:00,08 8 6,39 39 8,03 3 6,89 11 6,59 41 8,24 24 12:43:44,00 12:43:44,19 19
24 BATTILORI PAOLO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 22 1 866 11:54:00,00 11:54:00,55 55 5,97 3 8,14 14 7,17 17 6,11 89 8,39 39 11:54:44,00 11:54:44,29 29
37 BARTOLINI LUCIANO PROMO MANTOVA 150 SPRINT 1967 23 1 871 12:07:00,00 12:06:59,97 3 6,14 14 8,71 71 6,97 3 6,18 82 8,26 26 12:07:44,00 12:07:44,43 43
26 FERRARI GIUSEPPE PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA P150X 1981 24 1 889 11:56:00,00 11:55:59,80 20 6,47 47 7,97 3 6,77 23 6,68 32 6,81 119 11:56:44,00 11:56:43,92 8 50
45 ROCELLI PAOLO PROMO MONSELICE 150 SPRINT 1966 25 1 891 12:15:00,00 12:15:00,01 1 5,67 33 8,77 77 6,92 8 6,72 28 7,62 38 12:15:44,00 12:15:44,08 8
32 STARO CIRO PROMO MILANO P200E 1982 26 1 893 12:02:00,00 12:01:59,73 27 6,27 27 8,49 49 6,85 15 6,39 61 8,45 45 12:02:44,00 12:02:44,12 12
46 ROCELLI ENRICO PROMO MONSELICE 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 27 1 939 12:16:00,00 12:15:59,45 55 6,30 30 7,87 13 7,23 23 7,09 9 7,03 97 12:16:44,00 12:16:43,82 18 50
27 CAZZETTA ANDREA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 200 E 1985 28 1 944 11:57:00,00 11:57:00,08 8 6,06 6 8,21 21 7,19 19 5,85 115 9,38 138 11:57:44,00 11:57:44,33 33
43 CAMMARANO FABIO PROMO MANTOVA P 200 E 1981 29 1 961 12:13:00,00 12:13:00,19 19 6,34 34 8,14 14 6,56 44 6,41 59 9,15 115 12:13:44,00 12:13:44,27 27
11 BEGHINI ANDREA PROMO ROVERETO GTS 250 2007 30 1 973 11:41:00,00 11:40:59,78 22 6,54 54 8,27 27 6,39 61 7,02 2 7,97 3 11:41:44,00 11:41:44,37 37
49 ARDOLFI SIMONE PROMO CHIARI PK 50 S 1984 31 1 984 12:19:00,00 12:18:59,68 32 6,95 95 8,29 29 6,31 69 6,41 59 8,50 50 12:19:44,00 12:19:43,79 21
48 RAVAGNA TIZIANO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 200 1976 32 1 988 12:18:00,00 12:17:59,89 11 6,56 56 8,26 26 6,67 33 6,45 55 8,28 28 12:18:44,00 12:18:43,98 2
3 SCATOLA ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 33 1 1016 11:33:00,00 11:32:59,78 22 6,73 73 8,20 20 6,62 38 6,34 66 8,60 60 11:33:44,00 11:33:44,46 46
66 OTTAVIANI FAUSTO PROMO CIVITANOVA MARCHE PX 125 1979 34 1 1065 12:36:00,00 12:35:59,66 34 8,06 206 6,74 126 6,63 37 7,03 3 8,12 12 12:36:44,00 12:36:44,44 44
63 CARBONI SETTIMIO PROMO ROMA 200 2003 35 1 1200 12:33:00,00 12:33:00,01 1 6,36 36 8,05 5 6,88 12 7,07 7 7,61 39 12:33:44,00 12:33:44,65 65
19 IALONGO LEONARDO PROMO VITERBO PX 150 2007 36 1 1247 11:49:00,00 11:49:00,01 1 6,38 38 7,87 13 6,83 17 6,58 42 8,48 48 11:49:44,00 11:49:44,24 24
58 AGOSTINELLI ENRICO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1982 37 1 1277 12:28:00,00 12:28:00,37 37 6,30 30 7,53 47 7,24 24 6,29 71 8,82 82 12:28:44,00 12:28:44,72 72
76 MORETTI ALESSANDRO PROMO AREZZO VL3 1956 38 1 1290 12:46:00,00 12:46:00,23 23 6,35 35 7,88 12 7,36 36 6,48 52 8,35 35 12:46:44,00 12:46:43,74 26
79 CORIANI LUCA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VM2 1953 39 1 1305 12:49:00,00 12:48:59,67 33 6,74 74 8,34 34 7,75 75 5,72 128 7,63 37 12:49:44,00 12:49:44,52 52
71 ZACCAGNINI MARCO PROMO CASTELFRANCO EMILIAET4 2004 40 1 1335 12:41:00,00 12:40:59,76 24 6,31 31 8,85 85 6,97 3 5,72 128 9,03 103 12:41:44,00 12:41:44,41 41
70 CICONTE DAVIDE PROMO TORINO 125 TS 1975 41 1 1373 12:40:00,00 12:39:59,94 6 6,59 59 9,07 107 7,40 40 5,49 151 6,48 152 12:40:44,00 12:40:44,33 33
61 BONANNO NUNZIO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1981 42 1 1377 12:31:00,00 12:30:59,63 37 6,99 99 8,09 9 5,86 114 7,78 78 8,11 11 12:31:44,00 12:31:44,38 38
55 CARBONI FRANCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1978 43 1 1444 12:25:00,00 12:25:00,25 25 6,40 40 8,08 8 7,08 8 6,63 37 8,00 0 12:25:44,00 12:25:44,67 67
4 ORLANDI MAURIZIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 44 1 1632 11:34:00,00 11:34:00,21 21 6,49 49 8,31 31 6,32 68 5,55 145 8,58 58 11:34:44,00 11:34:44,84 84
23 SAVERI SANDRO PROMO VITERBO PX 125 1977 45 1 1874 11:53:00,00 11:52:58,83 117 7,28 128 8,17 17 6,76 24 6,32 68 8,21 21 11:53:44,00 11:53:43,59 41
54 LUSETTI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 46 1 2097 12:24:00,00 12:24:00,42 42 7,46 146 7,48 52 5,19 181 4,92 208 6,43 157 12:24:44,00 12:24:44,99 99
22 SANSAVINI GIORGIO PROMO VITERBO 125 GTR 1973 47 1 2468 11:52:00,00 11:51:59,08 92 7,90 190 7,81 19 6,98 2 6,49 51 7,71 29 11:52:44,00 11:52:44,20 20 100
62 LEARDI ROBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1982 48 1 2554 12:32:00,00 12:32:00,51 51 7,22 122 8,96 96 6,31 69 7,20 20 7,70 30 12:32:44,00 12:32:45,81 181
56 NERI FRANCESCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1983 49 1 2745 12:26:00,00 12:26:01,05 105 8,26 226 11,80 380 7,65 65 5,88 112 8,50 50 12:26:44,00 12:26:51,65 765
1 NERONI FABIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 50 1 3012 11:31:00,00 11:31:00,31 31 6,28 28 7,90 10 8,03 103 7,05 5 7,26 74 11:31:44,00 11:31:44,54 54
59 FAVETTA VIVIANO PROMO ROMA GL 150 1963 51 1 3365 12:29:00,00 12:29:00,39 39 6,34 34 8,55 55 9,17 217 8,79 179 DNF 500 12:29:44,00 DNF 500 650
53 SANTORO PIETRO PROMO REGGIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1984 52 1 3515 12:23:00,00 12:22:59,22 78 7,73 173 7,60 40 5,62 138 DNF 500 DNF 500 12:23:44,00 12:23:33,20 1080
52 NICOLA BELTRANDO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 GT 1968 53 1 5118 12:22:00,00 12:22:00,05 5 6,82 82 8,08 8 7,35 35 6,21 79 8,02 2 12:22:44,00 12:22:44,78 78 500
51 LUSETTI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PK 125 1984 54 1 5203 12:21:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 12:21:44,00 DNF 500
57 PUCCINI ALBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1985 55 1 5661 12:27:00,00 12:27:00,10 10 12,72 672 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 12:27:44,00 DNF 500 100
77 LOLLI GIANMARIA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA VN2 1956 56 1 6004 12:47:00,00 12:47:00,14 14 5,06 94 7,55 45 5,79 121 4,99 201 DNF 500 12:47:44,00 12:47:29,66 1434
5 COLLI ROBERTO PROMO PARMA GS 150 1960 57 1 6077 11:35:00,00 11:35:00,01 1 7,17 117 8,17 17 5,12 188 7,60 60 7,47 53 11:35:44,00 11:35:51,86 786 1050
13 GIACOMOTTI PAOLO PROMO DOMODOSSOLA RALLY 200 1973 58 1 10673 11:43:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 11:43:44,00 DNF 500
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38 BISERNI ELVEZIO EXPERT 125 PRIMAVERA 1972 298 12:08:00,00 12:07:59,97 3 6,23 23 7,89 11 7,02 2 6,94 6 7,61 39 12:08:44,00 12:08:44,04 4
42 PELLIZZATO ANGELO EXPERT 125 PRIMAVERA 1978 323 12:12:00,00 12:12:00,07 7 6,09 9 8,01 1 6,95 5 6,96 4 8,03 3 12:12:44,00 12:12:44,20 20
39 MENEGHELLI CRISTIAN PROMO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 457 12:09:00,00 12:09:00,05 5 6,15 15 7,94 6 7,17 17 6,64 36 8,15 15 12:09:44,00 12:09:44,14 14
10 PILATI LEONARDO EXPERT PX 150 1986 242 11:40:00,00 11:40:00,01 1 5,96 4 8,02 2 7,10 10 7,00 0 7,92 8 11:40:44,00 11:40:44,09 9
6 WEGHER MATTEO EXPERT PX 150 1985 366 11:36:00,00 11:36:00,08 8 6,12 12 7,77 23 7,11 11 6,96 4 7,99 1 11:36:44,00 11:36:44,23 23
7 SCHIFFEREGGER MARTIN PROMO ET3 125 1981 478 11:37:00,00 11:37:00,00 0 6,16 16 8,25 25 6,74 26 6,94 6 8,09 9 11:37:44,00 11:37:44,10 10

69 VATTERONI GIAMPIERO EXPERT T5 1985 425 12:39:00,00 12:39:00,05 5 6,31 31 7,95 5 7,07 7 6,77 23 8,02 2 12:39:44,00 12:39:44,20 20
68 PASSERI MANUEL PROMO 125 TS 1977 584 12:38:00,00 12:38:00,24 24 6,17 17 8,06 6 7,14 14 6,56 44 8,10 10 12:38:44,00 12:38:44,37 37
67 CACCAMISI FRANCO EXPERT PX 200 2001 641 12:37:00,00 12:37:00,21 21 6,11 11 8,20 20 6,80 20 7,78 78 7,10 90 12:37:44,00 12:37:44,50 50
2 SCATOLA FLAVIO PROMO 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 477 11:32:00,00 11:31:59,95 5 6,11 11 8,04 4 7,15 15 6,72 28 8,21 21 11:32:44,00 11:32:44,12 12

25 ORLANDINI ROBERTO PROMO PX 125 E 1982 613 11:55:00,00 11:55:00,57 57 6,03 3 7,92 8 7,18 18 6,82 18 7,83 17 11:55:44,00 11:55:44,48 48
78 CODELUPPI MATTEO PROMO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 696 12:48:00,00 12:48:00,28 28 5,87 13 8,49 49 6,32 68 7,27 27 8,01 1 12:48:44,00 12:48:44,32 32
28 MONETA LUCIANO PROMO PX 150 1978 605 11:58:00,00 11:57:59,90 10 5,97 3 8,48 48 6,74 26 7,20 20 8,03 3 11:58:44,00 11:58:43,82 18
30 SELVA EMANUELA PROMO 125 PRIMAVERA 1980 607 12:00:00,00 11:59:59,98 2 6,54 54 8,26 26 6,72 28 6,63 37 7,90 10 12:00:44,00 12:00:44,21 21
29 MATTIOLI PAOLO EXPERT PX 150 E 1986 748 11:59:00,00 11:58:59,87 13 6,54 54 7,99 1 7,14 14 6,53 47 8,32 32 11:59:44,00 11:59:44,27 27
50 GECELE ANDREA EXPERT 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 334 12:20:00,00 12:19:59,90 10 6,20 20 7,98 2 7,07 7 6,95 5 8,21 21 12:20:44,00 12:20:44,03 3
47 ONGER ANTONIO PROMO RALLY 180 1971 643 12:17:00,00 12:16:59,75 25 6,33 33 8,23 23 6,67 33 7,02 2 8,30 30 12:17:44,00 12:17:44,27 27
49 ARDOLFI SIMONE PROMO PK 50 S 1984 984 12:19:00,00 12:18:59,68 32 6,95 95 8,29 29 6,31 69 6,41 59 8,50 50 12:19:44,00 12:19:43,79 21
17 VALERI MORENO EXPERT P200E 1993 588 11:47:00,00 11:46:59,97 3 6,33 33 8,08 8 7,28 28 6,53 47 7,72 28 11:47:44,00 11:47:43,90 10 50
20 CARDARELLI ROBERTO PROMO P200E 1980 664 11:50:00,00 11:50:00,17 17 6,16 16 8,17 17 6,57 43 6,89 11 8,02 2 11:50:44,00 11:50:44,09 9
21 TORREGGIANI FRANCO EXPERT PX 125 1993 765 11:51:00,00 11:50:59,67 33 6,21 21 8,45 45 7,12 12 7,38 38 6,92 108 11:51:44,00 11:51:44,22 22
60 BISTI ALESSANDRO EXPERT PX 125 E 1988 298 12:30:00,00 12:29:59,94 6 6,18 18 8,09 9 6,68 32 7,21 21 8,11 11 12:30:44,00 12:30:44,04 4
64 CARBONI RICCARDO EXPERT PX 150 E 1981 773 12:34:00,00 12:34:00,20 20 6,02 2 8,22 22 6,78 22 6,52 48 8,20 20 12:34:44,00 12:34:44,14 14
63 CARBONI SETTIMIO PROMO 200 2003 1200 12:33:00,00 12:33:00,01 1 6,36 36 8,05 5 6,88 12 7,07 7 7,61 39 12:33:44,00 12:33:44,65 65
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30 SELVA EMANUELA PROMO MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA 1980 1 607 12:00:00,00 11:59:59,98 2 6,54 54 8,26 26 6,72 28 6,63 37 7,90 10 12:00:44,00 12:00:44,21 21
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